
                                        Old Abe Invitational
                  South Middle School Athletic Fields - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Varsity Large School Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2959  Brock Bjerke                  12  Hudson                         15:48.5  5:06 
      2    2 3184  Quinlan Andrews               11  River Falls                    15:50.2  5:06 
      3    3 2965  Addisu Haverly                12  Hudson                         16:01.3  5:10 
      4    4 2968  Noah Lawrence                 12  Hudson                         16:02.0  5:10 
      5    5 2967  Ryan Keller                    9  Hudson                         16:13.9  5:14 
      6    6 2782  Ben Westholm                  12  Duluth East                    16:18.9  5:16 
      7    7 2963  Ethan Eilertson               12  Hudson                         16:20.7  5:16 
      8    8 2834  Will Pongonis                  9  Eau Claire Memorial            16:24.1  5:17 
      9    9 2681  Mason Fredrickson             11  Chippewa Falls                 16:24.6  5:17 
     10   10 2678  Benjamin Cihasky              12  Chippewa Falls                 16:25.9  5:18 
     11   11 3168  Carter Kucko                  10  Rice Lake                      16:28.6  5:19 
     12   12 2972  Theodore Pennycook            10  Hudson                         16:30.1  5:19 
     13   13 2773  Sam Blascyk                   12  Duluth East                    16:33.3  5:20 
     14   14 2980  Zachery Waterman              11  Hudson                         16:34.5  5:21 
     15   15 2776  Rory Fischbach                11  Duluth East                    16:36.0  5:21 
     16   16 3201  Jonah Majerus                 11  River Falls                    16:41.4  5:23 
     17   17 2845  Will Sylvester                12  Eau Claire Memorial            16:44.8  5:24 
     18   18 2844  Noah Sylvester                10  Eau Claire Memorial            16:47.8  5:25 
     19   19 2777  Mark Goettel                  10  Duluth East                    16:56.1  5:28 
     20      2973  Jager Ruedebusch              11  Hudson                         16:58.8  5:28 
     21   20 2778  Joe Gustafson                 10  Duluth East                    17:03.5  5:30 
     22   21 3171  Austin Prince                 10  Rice Lake                      17:09.1  5:32 
     23   22 3071  Evan Olson                     9  Menomonie                      17:11.3  5:32 
     24   23 3067  Peter Cimino                  11  Menomonie                      17:12.4  5:33 
     25   24 2806  Luke Beeksma                  11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:23.9  5:36 
     26   25 3074  Jaime Ramos                   10  Menomonie                      17:26.6  5:37 
     27   26 3199  Owen Koepke                    9  River Falls                    17:27.7  5:38 
     28   27 2753  Damen Schultz                  9  D. C. Everest                  17:27.9  5:38 
     29   28 2780  Luis Kruchten                 12  Duluth East                    17:30.8  5:39 
     30   29 3195  Grady Jensen                  10  River Falls                    17:31.9  5:39 
     31   30 3108  Tae Herron                    10  New Richmond                   17:33.6  5:40 
     32   31 2807  Julian Bica Harrison          12  Eau Claire Memorial            17:33.9  5:40 
     33   32 3063  Ben Bowman                    11  Menomonie                      17:34.3  5:40 
     34   33 3185  Ty Bauschelt                  11  River Falls                    17:35.0  5:40 
     35   34 2779  Russell Hill                  10  Duluth East                    17:35.0  5:40 
     36   35 2873  Aidan Ecker                   12  Eau Claire North               17:35.5  5:40 
     37   36 2733  Evan Fuchs                    11  D. C. Everest                  17:37.0  5:41 
     38   37 3202  Sam Majerus                   12  River Falls                    17:37.4  5:41 
     39   38 2872  Gabe Dunn                     10  Eau Claire North               17:40.9  5:42 
     40   39 3109  Jack Hughes                   10  New Richmond                   17:43.0  5:43 
     41   40 2846  Cody Webb                     12  Eau Claire Memorial            17:43.6  5:43 
     42   41 3188  Ethan Engler                  12  River Falls                    17:46.8  5:44 
     43   42 3065  Caleb Cameron                 11  Menomonie                      17:48.3  5:44 
     44   43 2682  Cole Gilles                    9  Chippewa Falls                 17:49.5  5:45 
     45   44 2749  Tate Minnihan                 12  D. C. Everest                  17:50.8  5:45 
     46   45 3080  Noah Winder                    9  Menomonie                      17:54.0  5:46 
     47   46 3116  Ethan Rewerts                 10  New Richmond                   17:54.4  5:46 
     48   47 3111  Luke Kamish                   11  New Richmond                   17:57.8  5:47 
     49   48 3072  Owen Pelzel                    9  Menomonie                      17:59.1  5:48 
     50   49 3013  Lyndon Torkelson              10  La Crosse Central              18:01.4  5:49 
     51      3075  Luke Ray                      10  Menomonie                      18:02.0  5:49 
     52   50 2887  WALKER VAVER                  12  Eau Claire North               18:07.3  5:50 
     53      3194  Collin Jalowitz               12  River Falls                    18:07.3  5:50 
     54   51 2687  Austin Kruger                 11  Chippewa Falls                 18:10.3  5:51 
     55   52 2830  Henry Miller                  10  Eau Claire Memorial            18:11.0  5:52 
     56   53 3172  Nolan Tomesh                  12  Rice Lake                      18:13.3  5:52 
     57   54 3118  Cole Trosen                   12  New Richmond                   18:16.6  5:53 
     58   55 2731  James Dadabo                  12  D. C. Everest                  18:18.6  5:54 
     59      2772  Owen Blascyk                  10  Duluth East                    18:27.8  5:57 
     60   56 2868  Christian Bretey              12  Eau Claire North               18:35.0  5:59 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   57 2696  Teodor Solem                  12  Chippewa Falls                 18:40.3  6:01 
     62   58 3115  Chance Perry                  11  New Richmond                   18:47.6  6:03 
     63   59 2740  Alexander Jelen                9  D. C. Everest                  18:53.6  6:05 
     64   60 2758  Chris Zamzow                  12  D. C. Everest                  18:55.6  6:06 
     65   61 2699  Micah Uttecht                 10  Chippewa Falls                 19:02.5  6:08 
     66   62 3006  Jacob Fresia                   9  La Crosse Central              19:05.4  6:09 
     67   63 3170  Thomas Olsen                  12  Rice Lake                      19:05.7  6:09 
     68   64 2875  Ryan Firari                    9  Eau Claire North               19:11.2  6:11 
     69   65 2754  Christian Simonsen            11  D. C. Everest                  19:11.9  6:11 
     70   66 3165  Parker Diercks                11  Rice Lake                      19:12.9  6:12 
     71   67 3005  Sean Erickson                 10  La Crosse Central              19:13.1  6:12 
     72   68 2870  BENJAMIN DANIELS              11  Eau Claire North               19:33.5  6:18 
     73   69 2700  Kadyn Voigt                   10  Chippewa Falls                 19:43.5  6:21 
     74   70 3014  Isaiah Yard                   11  La Crosse Central              19:45.3  6:22 
     75   71 3007  Carson Jolly                  12  La Crosse Central              19:50.4  6:24 
     76      2677  Cooper Buckley                11  Chippewa Falls                 20:00.4  6:27 
     77   72 3169  Peter Montgomery              11  Rice Lake                      20:03.4  6:28 
     78   73 2886  TRENTON STALSBERG             12  Eau Claire North               20:05.1  6:28 
     79      2885  Jayden Schultz                 9  Eau Claire North               20:05.1  6:28 
     80   74 3103  Mason Allen                    9  New Richmond                   20:13.9  6:31 
     81      3104  Benjamin Dittman              11  New Richmond                   20:29.5  6:36 
     82   75 3164  Porter Corbin                  9  Rice Lake                      21:06.0  6:48 
     83   76 3010  Collin Ogle                   10  La Crosse Central              23:40.2  7:38 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2959  Brock Bjerke                  12  Hudson                         15:48.5  5:06 
      2    2 3184  Quinlan Andrews               11  River Falls                    15:50.2  5:06 
      3    3 2965  Addisu Haverly                12  Hudson                         16:01.3  5:10 
      4    4 2968  Noah Lawrence                 12  Hudson                         16:02.0  5:10 
      5    5 2967  Ryan Keller                    9  Hudson                         16:13.9  5:14 
      6    6 2782  Ben Westholm                  12  Duluth East                    16:18.9  5:16 
      7    7 2963  Ethan Eilertson               12  Hudson                         16:20.7  5:16 
      8    8 2834  Will Pongonis                  9  Eau Claire Memorial            16:24.1  5:17 
      9    9 2681  Mason Fredrickson             11  Chippewa Falls                 16:24.6  5:17 
     10   10 2678  Benjamin Cihasky              12  Chippewa Falls                 16:25.9  5:18 
     11   11 3168  Carter Kucko                  10  Rice Lake                      16:28.6  5:19 
     12   12 2972  Theodore Pennycook            10  Hudson                         16:30.1  5:19 
     13   13 2773  Sam Blascyk                   12  Duluth East                    16:33.3  5:20 
     14   14 2980  Zachery Waterman              11  Hudson                         16:34.5  5:21 
     15   15 2776  Rory Fischbach                11  Duluth East                    16:36.0  5:21 
     16   16 3201  Jonah Majerus                 11  River Falls                    16:41.4  5:23 
     17   17 2845  Will Sylvester                12  Eau Claire Memorial            16:44.8  5:24 
     18   18 2844  Noah Sylvester                10  Eau Claire Memorial            16:47.8  5:25 
     19   19 2777  Mark Goettel                  10  Duluth East                    16:56.1  5:28 
     20      2973  Jager Ruedebusch              11  Hudson                         16:58.8  5:28 
     21   20 2778  Joe Gustafson                 10  Duluth East                    17:03.5  5:30 
     22   21 3171  Austin Prince                 10  Rice Lake                      17:09.1  5:32 
     23   22 3071  Evan Olson                     9  Menomonie                      17:11.3  5:32 
     24   23 3067  Peter Cimino                  11  Menomonie                      17:12.4  5:33 
     25   24 2806  Luke Beeksma                  11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:23.9  5:36 
     26   25 3074  Jaime Ramos                   10  Menomonie                      17:26.6  5:37 
     27   26 3199  Owen Koepke                    9  River Falls                    17:27.7  5:38 
     28   27 2753  Damen Schultz                  9  D. C. Everest                  17:27.9  5:38 
     29   28 2780  Luis Kruchten                 12  Duluth East                    17:30.8  5:39 
     30   29 3195  Grady Jensen                  10  River Falls                    17:31.9  5:39 
     31   30 3108  Tae Herron                    10  New Richmond                   17:33.6  5:40 
     32   31 2807  Julian Bica Harrison          12  Eau Claire Memorial            17:33.9  5:40 
     33   32 3063  Ben Bowman                    11  Menomonie                      17:34.3  5:40 
     34   33 3185  Ty Bauschelt                  11  River Falls                    17:35.0  5:40 
     35   34 2779  Russell Hill                  10  Duluth East                    17:35.0  5:40 
     36   35 2873  Aidan Ecker                   12  Eau Claire North               17:35.5  5:40 
     37   36 2733  Evan Fuchs                    11  D. C. Everest                  17:37.0  5:41 
     38   37 3202  Sam Majerus                   12  River Falls                    17:37.4  5:41 
     39   38 2872  Gabe Dunn                     10  Eau Claire North               17:40.9  5:42 
     40   39 3109  Jack Hughes                   10  New Richmond                   17:43.0  5:43 
     41   40 2846  Cody Webb                     12  Eau Claire Memorial            17:43.6  5:43 
     42   41 3188  Ethan Engler                  12  River Falls                    17:46.8  5:44 
     43   42 3065  Caleb Cameron                 11  Menomonie                      17:48.3  5:44 
     44   43 2682  Cole Gilles                    9  Chippewa Falls                 17:49.5  5:45 
     45   44 2749  Tate Minnihan                 12  D. C. Everest                  17:50.8  5:45 
     46   45 3080  Noah Winder                    9  Menomonie                      17:54.0  5:46 
     47   46 3116  Ethan Rewerts                 10  New Richmond                   17:54.4  5:46 
     48   47 3111  Luke Kamish                   11  New Richmond                   17:57.8  5:47 
     49   48 3072  Owen Pelzel                    9  Menomonie                      17:59.1  5:48 
     50   49 3013  Lyndon Torkelson              10  La Crosse Central              18:01.4  5:49 
     51      3075  Luke Ray                      10  Menomonie                      18:02.0  5:49 
     52   50 2887  WALKER VAVER                  12  Eau Claire North               18:07.3  5:50 
     53      3194  Collin Jalowitz               12  River Falls                    18:07.3  5:50 
     54   51 2687  Austin Kruger                 11  Chippewa Falls                 18:10.3  5:51 
     55   52 2830  Henry Miller                  10  Eau Claire Memorial            18:11.0  5:52 
     56   53 3172  Nolan Tomesh                  12  Rice Lake                      18:13.3  5:52 
     57   54 3118  Cole Trosen                   12  New Richmond                   18:16.6  5:53 
     58   55 2731  James Dadabo                  12  D. C. Everest                  18:18.6  5:54 
     59      2772  Owen Blascyk                  10  Duluth East                    18:27.8  5:57 
     60   56 2868  Christian Bretey              12  Eau Claire North               18:35.0  5:59 
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     75   71 3007  Carson Jolly                  12  La Crosse Central              19:50.4  6:24 
     76      2677  Cooper Buckley                11  Chippewa Falls                 20:00.4  6:27 
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       1.    20  Hudson                                      (16:05.3  80:26.4 0:32.2)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Brock Bjerke              12 15:48.5
       2      3  Addisu Haverly            12 16:01.3
       3      4  Noah Lawrence             12 16:02.0
       4      5  Ryan Keller                9 16:13.9
       5      7  Ethan Eilertson           12 16:20.7
       6   ( 12) Theodore Pennycook        10 16:30.1
       7   ( 14) Zachery Waterman          11 16:34.5

       2.    73  Duluth East                                 (16:41.6  83:27.8 0:44.6)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Ben Westholm              12 16:18.9
       2     13  Sam Blascyk               12 16:33.3
       3     15  Rory Fischbach            11 16:36.0
       4     19  Mark Goettel              10 16:56.1
       5     20  Joe Gustafson             10 17:03.5
       6   ( 28) Luis Kruchten             12 17:30.8
       7   ( 34) Russell Hill              10 17:35.0

       3.    98  Eau Claire Memorial                         (16:58.9  84:54.5 1:09.8)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Will Pongonis              9 16:24.1
       2     17  Will Sylvester            12 16:44.8
       3     18  Noah Sylvester            10 16:47.8
       4     24  Luke Beeksma              11 17:23.9
       5     31  Julian Bica Harrison      12 17:33.9
       6   ( 40) Cody Webb                 12 17:43.6
       7   ( 52) Henry Miller              10 18:11.0

       4.   106  River Falls                                 (17:01.3  85:06.2 1:44.8)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Quinlan Andrews           11 15:50.2
       2     16  Jonah Majerus             11 16:41.4
       3     26  Owen Koepke                9 17:27.7
       4     29  Grady Jensen              10 17:31.9
       5     33  Ty Bauschelt              11 17:35.0
       6   ( 37) Sam Majerus               12 17:37.4
       7   ( 41) Ethan Engler              12 17:46.8

       5.   144  Menomonie                                   (17:26.6  87:12.9 0:37.0)
     =====================================================
       1     22  Evan Olson                 9 17:11.3
       2     23  Peter Cimino              11 17:12.4
       3     25  Jaime Ramos               10 17:26.6
       4     32  Ben Bowman                11 17:34.3
       5     42  Caleb Cameron             11 17:48.3
       6   ( 45) Noah Winder                9 17:54.0
       7   ( 48) Owen Pelzel                9 17:59.1

       6.   170  Chippewa Falls                              (17:30.2  87:30.6 2:15.7)
     =====================================================
       1      9  Mason Fredrickson         11 16:24.6
       2     10  Benjamin Cihasky          12 16:25.9
       3     43  Cole Gilles                9 17:49.5
       4     51  Austin Kruger             11 18:10.3
       5     57  Teodor Solem              12 18:40.3
       6   ( 61) Micah Uttecht             10 19:02.5
       7   ( 69) Kadyn Voigt               10 19:43.5
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       7.   214  Rice Lake                                   (18:02.0  90:09.6 2:44.3)
     =====================================================
       1     11  Carter Kucko              10 16:28.6
       2     21  Austin Prince             10 17:09.1
       3     53  Nolan Tomesh              12 18:13.3
       4     63  Thomas Olsen              12 19:05.7
       5     66  Parker Diercks            11 19:12.9
       6   ( 72) Peter Montgomery          11 20:03.4
       7   ( 75) Porter Corbin              9 21:06.0

       8.   216  New Richmond                                (17:53.1  89:25.4 0:43.0)
     =====================================================
       1     30  Tae Herron                10 17:33.6
       2     39  Jack Hughes               10 17:43.0
       3     46  Ethan Rewerts             10 17:54.4
       4     47  Luke Kamish               11 17:57.8
       5     54  Cole Trosen               12 18:16.6
       6   ( 58) Chance Perry              11 18:47.6
       7   ( 74) Mason Allen                9 20:13.9

       9.   221  D. C. Everest                               (18:01.6  90:07.9 1:25.7)
     =====================================================
       1     27  Damen Schultz              9 17:27.9
       2     36  Evan Fuchs                11 17:37.0
       3     44  Tate Minnihan             12 17:50.8
       4     55  James Dadabo              12 18:18.6
       5     59  Alexander Jelen            9 18:53.6
       6   ( 60) Chris Zamzow              12 18:55.6
       7   ( 65) Christian Simonsen        11 19:11.9

      10.   243  Eau Claire North                            (18:14.0  91:09.9 1:35.7)
     =====================================================
       1     35  Aidan Ecker               12 17:35.5
       2     38  Gabe Dunn                 10 17:40.9
       3     50  WALKER VAVER              12 18:07.3
       4     56  Christian Bretey          12 18:35.0
       5     64  Ryan Firari                9 19:11.2
       6   ( 68) BENJAMIN DANIELS          11 19:33.5
       7   ( 73) TRENTON STALSBERG         12 20:05.1

      11.   319  La Crosse Central                           (19:11.2  95:55.6 1:49.0)
     =====================================================
       1     49  Lyndon Torkelson          10 18:01.4
       2     62  Jacob Fresia               9 19:05.4
       3     67  Sean Erickson             10 19:13.1
       4     70  Isaiah Yard               11 19:45.3
       5     71  Carson Jolly              12 19:50.4
       6   ( 76) Collin Ogle               10 23:40.2
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3085  Landon Clark                  12  Mondovi                        16:45.5  5:24 
      2    2 3041  Andrew Thaler                 12  McDonell Central               16:51.4  5:26 
      3    3 3134  Ethan Hall                    12  Osceola                        17:02.3  5:30 
      4    4 3132  Dawson Eckerman               10  Osceola                        17:08.5  5:32 
      5    5 2920  Clayton Hoffman               10  Glenwood City                  17:10.3  5:32 
      6    6 2987  Micah Fossum                  12  Immanuel Lutheran              17:11.0  5:32 
      7    7 2643  Jude Kane                     11  Altoona                        17:28.2  5:38 
      8    8 2645  Joey Ludy                     12  Altoona                        17:30.2  5:39 
      9    9 3141  Kaden Tinney                  11  Osceola                        17:38.8  5:41 
     10   10 3135  Cooper Hennemann              12  Osceola                        17:42.8  5:43 
     11   11 2902  Dominic Santine               10  Eau Claire Regis               17:44.2  5:43 
     12   12 3027  Harrison Bullard              12  McDonell Central               17:46.4  5:44 
     13   13 3039  Ben Siegenthaler              11  McDonell Central               17:47.2  5:44 
     14   14 3029  Owen Clark                    10  McDonell Central               17:54.6  5:46 
     15   15 3036  Cooper Mittermeyer            11  McDonell Central               17:57.2  5:47 
     16   16 2916  Connor Berends                12  Glenwood City                  17:58.5  5:48 
     17   17 3032  Jack Hanson                   10  McDonell Central               18:05.0  5:50 
     18   18 2649  Solomon Simao                 11  Altoona                        18:12.8  5:52 
     19   19 2640  Levi Day                      12  Altoona                        18:13.1  5:52 
     20   20 2646  Ethan Michels                 10  Altoona                        18:14.2  5:53 
     21   21 2915  Ilan Anderson                 11  Glenwood City                  18:19.4  5:54 
     22   22 2650  Ryan Stanislawski             12  Altoona                        18:21.8  5:55 
     23   23 3142  Archer Utke                   10  Osceola                        18:24.4  5:56 
     24   24 2996  Logan Thompson                11  Immanuel Lutheran              18:26.1  5:57 
     25   25 2927  Elliott Springborn            11  Glenwood City                  18:37.8  6:00 
     26   26 2651  Jayce Sternitzky              12  Altoona                        18:42.3  6:02 
     27   27 3087  Carson Hass                   10  Mondovi                        18:44.7  6:02 
     28   28 3026  Andy Bormann                  12  McDonell Central               18:46.4  6:03 
     29   29 3140  Caden Stueve                  12  Osceola                        18:49.1  6:04 
     30   30 2922  Zeb Holden                    11  Glenwood City                  18:52.6  6:05 
     31   31 3130  Gavin Almlie                  12  Osceola                        18:54.5  6:06 
     32   32 3089  Arthur Mathis                  9  Mondovi                        18:56.2  6:06 
     33      2647  Adrian Mohr                   11  Altoona                        18:57.2  6:07 
     34      3040  Jordan Sikora                 11  McDonell Central               18:58.3  6:07 
     35   33 2918  Jonas Draxler                 12  Glenwood City                  18:59.2  6:07 
     36      3136  Nate Jensen                   12  Osceola                        19:10.3  6:11 
     37   34 2919  Garrett Gross                 10  Glenwood City                  19:15.7  6:12 
     38   35 2990  Christian Koenig              12  Immanuel Lutheran              19:18.8  6:13 
     39      2708  Charlie Charbonneau           10  Colfax                         19:19.4  6:14 
     40   36 2985  Dulton Eberhardt              10  Immanuel Lutheran              19:40.7  6:21 
     41   37 3088  Jonathan Klingel               9  Mondovi                        19:47.1  6:23 
     42   38 2992  Mark Mayhew                   10  Immanuel Lutheran              19:56.9  6:26 
     43   39 2901  Benjamin Hoeft                 9  Eau Claire Regis               19:56.9  6:26 
     44   40 2898  Holden Caporusso              11  Eau Claire Regis               20:09.1  6:30 
     45   41 2991  Ian Levandoski                10  Immanuel Lutheran              20:13.6  6:31 
     46   42 2994  Sam Pfeiffer                  10  Immanuel Lutheran              20:34.4  6:38 
     47   43 3092  Quin Sandberg                  9  Mondovi                        20:38.5  6:39 
     48      2711  Logan Swartz                  11  Colfax                         20:55.1  6:44 
     49      3148  Mason Scheffer                12  Osseo-Fairchild                21:05.4  6:48 
     50      2995  William Sydow                  9  Immanuel Lutheran              21:07.1  6:48 
     51   44 2903  Vincent Slaby                 11  Eau Claire Regis               21:57.1  7:04 
     52      3146  Nolan Olson                   11  Osseo-Fairchild                22:13.3  7:10 
     53   45 2900  Andrew Hoeft                   9  Eau Claire Regis               22:25.5  7:14 
     54      3209  Rowan Wergeland               12  Winter                         22:33.8  7:16 
     55   46 2899  Abram Gillett                  9  Eau Claire Regis               22:42.5  7:19 
     56   47 3090  Devin Melsness                 9  Mondovi                        23:18.7  7:31 
     57      3147  Jonas Sackmann-Van Hoof       10  Osseo-Fairchild                27:08.8  8:45 
     58   48 3091  Will Rzepiejewski             10  Mondovi                        27:13.7  8:46 
     59      3145  Casey Bauer                    9  Osseo-Fairchild                29:22.4  9:28 
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                                        Old Abe Invitational
                     South Middle School Athletic Fields - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Boys' Varsity Small School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    49  Osceola                                     (17:35.4  87:56.8 1:22.1)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Ethan Hall                12 17:02.3
       2      4  Dawson Eckerman           10 17:08.5
       3      9  Kaden Tinney              11 17:38.8
       4     10  Cooper Hennemann          12 17:42.8
       5     23  Archer Utke               10 18:24.4
       6   ( 29) Caden Stueve              12 18:49.1
       7   ( 31) Gavin Almlie              12 18:54.5

       2.    56  McDonell Central                            (17:39.4  88:16.8 1:05.8)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Andrew Thaler             12 16:51.4
       2     12  Harrison Bullard          12 17:46.4
       3     13  Ben Siegenthaler          11 17:47.2
       4     14  Owen Clark                10 17:54.6
       5     15  Cooper Mittermeyer        11 17:57.2
       6   ( 17) Jack Hanson               10 18:05.0
       7   ( 28) Andy Bormann              12 18:46.4

       3.    72  Altoona                                     (17:55.7  89:38.5 0:46.0)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Jude Kane                 11 17:28.2
       2      8  Joey Ludy                 12 17:30.2
       3     18  Solomon Simao             11 18:12.8
       4     19  Levi Day                  12 18:13.1
       5     20  Ethan Michels             10 18:14.2
       6   ( 22) Ryan Stanislawski         12 18:21.8
       7   ( 26) Jayce Sternitzky          12 18:42.3

       4.    97  Glenwood City                               (18:11.8  90:58.6 1:42.3)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Clayton Hoffman           10 17:10.3
       2     16  Connor Berends            12 17:58.5
       3     21  Ilan Anderson             11 18:19.4
       4     25  Elliott Springborn        11 18:37.8
       5     30  Zeb Holden                11 18:52.6
       6   ( 33) Jonas Draxler             12 18:59.2
       7   ( 34) Garrett Gross             10 19:15.7

       5.   139  Immanuel Lutheran                           (18:54.7  94:33.5 2:45.9)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Micah Fossum              12 17:11.0
       2     24  Logan Thompson            11 18:26.1
       3     35  Christian Koenig          12 19:18.8
       4     36  Dulton Eberhardt          10 19:40.7
       5     38  Mark Mayhew               10 19:56.9
       6   ( 41) Ian Levandoski            10 20:13.6
       7   ( 42) Sam Pfeiffer              10 20:34.4

       6.   140  Mondovi                                     (18:58.4  94:52.0 3:53.0)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Landon Clark              12 16:45.5
       2     27  Carson Hass               10 18:44.7
       3     32  Arthur Mathis              9 18:56.2
       4     37  Jonathan Klingel           9 19:47.1
       5     43  Quin Sandberg              9 20:38.5
       6   ( 47) Devin Melsness             9 23:18.7
       7   ( 48) Will Rzepiejewski         10 27:13.7
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                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Boys' Varsity Small School Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   179  Eau Claire Regis                            (20:26.6  102:12.8 4:41.3)
     =====================================================
       1     11  Dominic Santine           10 17:44.2
       2     39  Benjamin Hoeft             9 19:56.9
       3     40  Holden Caporusso          11 20:09.1
       4     44  Vincent Slaby             11 21:57.1
       5     45  Andrew Hoeft               9 22:25.5
       6   ( 46) Abram Gillett              9 22:42.5



                                        Old Abe Invitational
                  South Middle School Athletic Fields - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2960  Logan Coleman               11  Hudson                            17:21.7  5:36 
      2    2 2815  Levi Frank                  11  Eau Claire Memorial               17:52.7  5:46 
      3      2775  Isaac Clark                 10  Duluth East                       17:53.3  5:46 
      4    3 2979  Ethan Swanson               10  Hudson                            17:53.6  5:46 
      5    4 2809  Conner Blade                11  Eau Claire Memorial               18:08.6  5:51 
      6      2774  Breck Burns                 10  Duluth East                       18:12.1  5:52 
      7    5 2962  Sy Ebben                    10  Hudson                            18:13.6  5:52 
      8    6 2977  Joshua Spors                10  Hudson                            18:15.5  5:53 
      9      2781  James Kyes                  12  Duluth East                       18:20.2  5:55 
     10    7 2738  Marcus Heineck              11  D. C. Everest                     18:33.8  5:59 
     11    8 3186  Henry Cronk                 10  River Falls                       18:35.1  5:59 
     12    9 3198  Jack Karnau                 10  River Falls                       18:38.1  6:00 
     13   10 3192  Dylan Henjum                 9  River Falls                       18:40.7  6:01 
     14   11 2816  Miguel Fromm                10  Eau Claire Memorial               18:41.9  6:02 
     15   12 2811  Harrison Dallman            11  Eau Claire Memorial               18:43.8  6:02 
     16   13 2842  Brady Swartz                10  Eau Claire Memorial               18:50.2  6:04 
     17      2771  Nathaniel Bateman            9  Duluth East                       18:53.3  6:05 
     18   14 2975  Kian Siwicki                11  Hudson                            19:06.2  6:09 
     19   15 2848  Jack Whatley                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:07.2  6:10 
     20   16 3117  Keagan Sass                  9  New Richmond                      19:10.2  6:11 
     21   17 2818  Hayden Gross                12  Eau Claire Memorial               19:12.2  6:11 
     22   18 3078  Balian Viana                10  Menomonie                         19:13.7  6:12 
     23      2819  Matthew Jasicki              9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:15.1  6:12 
     24   19 3076  Ben Seguin                  10  Menomonie                         19:15.2  6:12 
     25      2810  Carson Bramwell              9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:16.0  6:13 
     26   20 2961  Ben Davis                   10  Hudson                            19:17.2  6:13 
     27   21 3139  Everett Sauve                9  Osceola                           19:20.8  6:14 
     28   22 2974  Samuel Schmidtknecht        11  Hudson                            19:24.6  6:15 
     29   23 3190  Hank Graetz                 10  River Falls                       19:28.2  6:16 
     30      2840  Jackson Seibel               9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:30.1  6:17 
     31   24 3062  Kieran Bignell              11  Menomonie                         19:36.3  6:19 
     32   25 2732  Ilan Fraaza                 10  D. C. Everest                     19:37.3  6:19 
     33      2970  Luke Lorenz                 10  Hudson                            19:37.7  6:20 
     34   26 3204  Riley Sabot                 11  River Falls                       19:38.9  6:20 
     35   27 3196  Cruz Johnson                 9  River Falls                       19:40.7  6:21 
     36   28 2924  Eli Oberle                   9  Glenwood City                     19:44.9  6:22 
     37   29 2741  Troy Joanis                 10  D. C. Everest                     19:48.9  6:23 
     38      2978  Connor Stolhberg             9  Hudson                            19:49.6  6:23 
     39      2825  Oliver Malone                9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:49.9  6:23 
     40      2976  Mack Slanger                 9  Hudson                            19:57.3  6:26 
     41      2839  Gabe Secker                 11  Eau Claire Memorial               19:57.7  6:26 
     42   30 2883  Charlie Nugent              10  Eau Claire North                  19:58.4  6:26 
     43   31 2756  Ryan Weller                  9  D. C. Everest                     19:59.0  6:26 
     44   32 3137  Chase Klein                 10  Osceola                           19:59.5  6:27 
     45   33 2878  AIDEN KNUDTSON              10  Eau Claire North                  20:00.3  6:27 
     46   34 3206  Carson Stacy                12  River Falls                       20:04.6  6:28 
     47      2841  Keegan Smith                11  Eau Claire Memorial               20:05.0  6:28 
     48   35 3034  Joe Leibrandt               12  McDonell Central                  20:05.3  6:28 
     49   36 3105  Alex Fischer                10  New Richmond                      20:05.4  6:28 
     50   37 2923  Riley Krueger               12  Glenwood City                     20:07.2  6:29 
     51   38 2671  Eric Andreo                 11  Chippewa Falls                    20:07.3  6:29 
     52      2817  Peter Gingerich             12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:07.9  6:29 
     53   39 3033  John Herron                 10  McDonell Central                  20:07.9  6:29 
     54   40 3079  Derek Weber                 11  Menomonie                         20:08.6  6:30 
     55   41 2746  Ethan Low                   10  D. C. Everest                     20:08.7  6:30 
     56   42 2888  Spencer Ward                11  Eau Claire North                  20:15.4  6:32 
     57   43 2679  Caleb Clark                 11  Chippewa Falls                    20:17.4  6:32 
     58   44 2698  Kevin Torkelson              9  Chippewa Falls                    20:17.8  6:32 
     59   45 2739  Julien Herrington           10  D. C. Everest                     20:19.4  6:33 
     60      2652  Isaac Vircks                10  Altoona                           20:20.3  6:33 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   46 2697  Jacob Torkelson              9  Chippewa Falls                    20:22.5  6:34 
     62      3187  Brodie Cummings             12  River Falls                       20:26.7  6:35 
     63      2808  Keagan Black                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               20:28.3  6:36 
     64      2828  Carson McCutcheon           11  Eau Claire Memorial               20:29.8  6:36 
     65   47 2744  Hanno Klinge                10  D. C. Everest                     20:34.7  6:38 
     66      3200  Rieder Loomis                9  River Falls                       20:36.1  6:38 
     67   48 3066  Cole Christenson            10  Menomonie                         20:36.4  6:38 
     68   49 3068  Dominic Garr                11  Menomonie                         20:36.5  6:38 
     69      3011  Jordan San Miguel           12  La Crosse Central                 20:37.8  6:39 
     70      2734  Blake Gremminger            11  D. C. Everest                     20:39.3  6:39 
     71   50 2690  Evan Mast                    9  Chippewa Falls                    20:40.8  6:40 
     72      2737  Brayden Harris              10  D. C. Everest                     20:40.8  6:40 
     73      2835  Logan Prunty                12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:40.9  6:40 
     74      3207  Henry Whipkey               12  River Falls                       20:41.3  6:40 
     75   51 2691  Mathias Miller              11  Chippewa Falls                    20:41.3  6:40 
     76   52 2673  Antonio Balderas            12  Chippewa Falls                    20:41.9  6:40 
     77      2813  Isaac Durkee                10  Eau Claire Memorial               20:42.6  6:40 
     78      3193  Joseph Hoffman              10  River Falls                       20:43.8  6:41 
     79      2826  Asher Mangrum                9  Eau Claire Memorial               20:43.9  6:41 
     80   53 3106  Westin Gerkink               9  New Richmond                      20:44.8  6:41 
     81   54 3077  Mason Turner                11  Menomonie                         20:45.3  6:41 
     82      2827  Dixon Mastin                12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:48.4  6:42 
     83   55 3143  Mason Utke                  12  Osceola                           20:50.7  6:43 
     84      2849  Nick Winters                12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:53.2  6:44 
     85      2686  Andrew Kressin              11  Chippewa Falls                    20:59.9  6:46 
     86      2958  Zach Adler-Nussbaum         11  Hudson                            21:01.8  6:47 
     87      2823  Maxwell Louis-Kohn          11  Eau Claire Memorial               21:03.3  6:47 
     88      2831  Jackson Moritz              10  Eau Claire Memorial               21:05.4  6:48 
     89      3197  Gustav Johnson              10  River Falls                       21:07.0  6:48 
     90      2833  Sam Niendorf                10  Eau Claire Memorial               21:11.0  6:50 
     91      2850  Micah Zwiefelhofer          11  Eau Claire Memorial               21:12.9  6:50 
     92      3069  Kaiden Gransee-Tatge        10  Menomonie                         21:14.9  6:51 
     93   56 2879  Elijah Knutson              11  Eau Claire North                  21:15.9  6:51 
     94   57 2993  Josh Pfeiffer                9  Immanuel Lutheran                 21:17.6  6:52 
     95   58 3031  Karson Galvez               10  McDonell Central                  21:18.9  6:52 
     96   59 3042  Ryan Wagner                 10  McDonell Central                  21:19.0  6:52 
     97      2684  Brody Kline                 11  Chippewa Falls                    21:19.9  6:52 
     98      3009  Dawson Miles                 9  La Crosse Central                 21:20.2  6:53 
     99      3191  Wyatt Hall                  10  River Falls                       21:24.9  6:54 
    100      3203  Gavin Rasmussen             12  River Falls                       21:27.1  6:55 
    101      2836  Devonne Richardson           9  Eau Claire Memorial               21:29.2  6:55 
    102      2730  Arik Bauer                  12  D. C. Everest                     21:34.7  6:57 
    103   60 2867  Aiden Bertelsen             12  Eau Claire North                  21:36.8  6:58 
    104   61 3110  Noah Johnson                 9  New Richmond                      21:38.5  6:58 
    105      3208  Matt Wilson                 10  River Falls                       21:41.5  6:59 
    106      3073  Cody Pomasl                 12  Menomonie                         21:42.2  7:00 
    107   62 2889  David Yang                   9  Eau Claire North                  21:43.3  7:00 
    108   63 2877  Jack Hundt                   9  Eau Claire North                  21:43.8  7:00 
    109   64 2925  Tyler Rogers                11  Glenwood City                     21:52.1  7:03 
    110      2694  Wyatt Schafer               11  Chippewa Falls                    21:53.9  7:03 
    111      3205  Cooper Sheely               11  River Falls                       21:55.4  7:04 
    112   65 3138  Dillon Koester              10  Osceola                           21:56.4  7:04 
    113      2648  Carter Schleusner            9  Altoona                           21:57.8  7:05 
    114   66 2986  Caleb Eichstadt             11  Immanuel Lutheran                 21:59.5  7:05 
    115      2814  Tony Forsythe               10  Eau Claire Memorial               22:06.5  7:07 
    116   67 2988  Tyler Gallaher              11  Immanuel Lutheran                 22:07.8  7:08 
    117   68 3114  Ben Mehls                    9  New Richmond                      22:11.5  7:09 
    118      2822  Zachary Kimball              9  Eau Claire Memorial               22:13.2  7:10 
    119      2752  Gabriel Rodriguez-Rivera    10  D. C. Everest                     22:14.9  7:10 
    120      2745  Lane Loudy                   9  D. C. Everest                     22:16.1  7:11 
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    121      2837  Keegan Risler               11  Eau Claire Memorial               22:16.6  7:11 
    122      2874  ETHAN EHRHARD               12  Eau Claire North                  22:18.4  7:11 
    123      2683  Quinn Hanson                 9  Chippewa Falls                    22:24.0  7:13 
    124      2672  Dylan Baist                 10  Chippewa Falls                    22:26.5  7:14 
    125   69 2926  Micah Simmons               10  Glenwood City                     22:28.3  7:14 
    126   70 3030  Owen Elstran                10  McDonell Central                  22:30.2  7:15 
    127      2674  Logan Barsamain             10  Chippewa Falls                    22:31.3  7:15 
    128      2907  Cole Christman              11  Elmwood-Plum City                 22:32.5  7:16 
    129      2747  Kaeden Maahs                 9  D. C. Everest                     22:33.5  7:16 
    130      2881  Keegan Naser                12  Eau Claire North                  22:37.4  7:17 
    131      2675  Uriyah Bowe                 10  Chippewa Falls                    22:39.5  7:18 
    132      2695  Brady Smith                 10  Chippewa Falls                    22:40.3  7:18 
    133   71 2989  Daniel Kloke                11  Immanuel Lutheran                 22:44.8  7:20 
    134      2685  Connor Kolinski             10  Chippewa Falls                    22:49.4  7:21 
    135   72 3133  Aidan Gallagher             12  Osceola                           22:56.8  7:24 
    136      2736  Andrew Hanson               10  D. C. Everest                     23:02.7  7:26 
    137      2964  Alex Gonzalez-Morocho       10  Hudson                            23:09.9  7:28 
    138   73 2921  Evan Hojem                  11  Glenwood City                     23:15.8  7:30 
    139   74 2914  Alex Anderson               10  Glenwood City                     23:16.5  7:30 
    140      2751  Emmett Pond                  9  D. C. Everest                     23:18.5  7:31 
    141      2909  Mason Hocking               10  Elmwood-Plum City                 23:18.9  7:31 
    142      2869  Eliot Cole                  11  Eau Claire North                  23:31.2  7:35 
    143      2644  Josh Lenz                   11  Altoona                           23:33.6  7:35 
    144      2880  Brock Krueger                9  Eau Claire North                  23:36.1  7:36 
    145      2693  Jalen Rose                  10  Chippewa Falls                    23:51.4  7:41 
    146      2843  Korben Swoboda               9  Eau Claire Memorial               23:55.7  7:43 
    147      2871  Everett Dragert              9  Eau Claire North                  24:05.4  7:46 
    148      2882  Tyler Nocchi                12  Eau Claire North                  24:11.0  7:48 
    149      2680  Quinn DeMuth                 9  Chippewa Falls                    24:21.6  7:51 
    150      2981  Anthony Wefel               12  Hudson                            24:29.9  7:54 
    151      3008  Ben Manke                   10  La Crosse Central                 24:36.7  7:56 
    152      2838  Shayne Schene                9  Eau Claire Memorial               24:38.4  7:56 
    153      2642  Charles Jahr                 9  Altoona                           24:53.8  8:01 
    154      2812  Logan Dunbar                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               24:56.6  8:02 
    155   75 3038  Dan Sebek                   11  McDonell Central                  25:15.2  8:08 
    156   76 3131  Colin Backes                12  Osceola                           25:43.6  8:17 
    157      2884  Jack Rannila                 9  Eau Claire North                  26:08.0  8:25 
    158      2876  Harrison Hicks               9  Eau Claire North                  26:26.3  8:31 
    159      2908  Kadin Guyer                 11  Elmwood-Plum City                 26:34.2  8:34 
    160      3166  Nathaniel Hegle             12  Rice Lake                         26:34.2  8:34 
    161      2692  Jacob Paulson                9  Chippewa Falls                    27:32.2  8:52 
    162      3061  Trenton Anderson            11  Menomonie                         27:34.8  8:53 
    163      2689  Kizeng Lor                  10  Chippewa Falls                    27:35.0  8:53 
    164   77 2984  Alek Daub                   11  Immanuel Lutheran                 29:07.0  9:23 
    165      2743  Ian Kleman                   9  D. C. Everest                     29:07.8  9:23 
    166   78 3028  Julian Bullard               9  McDonell Central                  29:42.9  9:34 
    167      3070  Peyton Gregerson             9  Menomonie                         31:31.0 10:09 
    168      2676  Gabriel Boyea                9  Chippewa Falls                    32:53.3 10:36 
    169      3037  Jonathon Petranovich        11  McDonell Central                  33:42.6 10:52 
    170      2735  Jack Guite                   9  D. C. Everest                     33:59.2 10:57 
    171      2966  Brad Hutter                  9  Hudson                            34:06.4 10:59 
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       1.    29  Hudson                                      (18:10.2  90:50.6 1:44.5)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Logan Coleman             11 17:21.7
       2      3  Ethan Swanson             10 17:53.6
       3      5  Sy Ebben                  10 18:13.6
       4      6  Joshua Spors              10 18:15.5
       5     14  Kian Siwicki              11 19:06.2
       6   ( 20) Ben Davis                 10 19:17.2
       7   ( 22) Samuel Schmidtknecht      11 19:24.6

       2.    42  Eau Claire Memorial                         (18:27.5  92:17.2 0:57.5)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Levi Frank                11 17:52.7
       2      4  Conner Blade              11 18:08.6
       3     11  Miguel Fromm              10 18:41.9
       4     12  Harrison Dallman          11 18:43.8
       5     13  Brady Swartz              10 18:50.2
       6   ( 15) Jack Whatley               9 19:07.2
       7   ( 17) Hayden Gross              12 19:12.2

       3.    76  River Falls                                 (19:00.2  95:01.0 1:03.8)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Henry Cronk               10 18:35.1
       2      9  Jack Karnau               10 18:38.1
       3     10  Dylan Henjum               9 18:40.7
       4     23  Hank Graetz               10 19:28.2
       5     26  Riley Sabot               11 19:38.9
       6   ( 27) Cruz Johnson               9 19:40.7
       7   ( 34) Carson Stacy              12 20:04.6

       4.   133  D. C. Everest                               (19:37.6  98:07.7 1:34.9)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Marcus Heineck            11 18:33.8
       2     25  Ilan Fraaza               10 19:37.3
       3     29  Troy Joanis               10 19:48.9
       4     31  Ryan Weller                9 19:59.0
       5     41  Ethan Low                 10 20:08.7
       6   ( 45) Julien Herrington         10 20:19.4
       7   ( 47) Hanno Klinge              10 20:34.7

       5.   149  Menomonie                                   (19:46.1  98:50.2 1:22.7)
     =====================================================
       1     18  Balian Viana              10 19:13.7
       2     19  Ben Seguin                10 19:15.2
       3     24  Kieran Bignell            11 19:36.3
       4     40  Derek Weber               11 20:08.6
       5     48  Cole Christenson          10 20:36.4
       6   ( 49) Dominic Garr              11 20:36.5
       7   ( 54) Mason Turner              11 20:45.3

       6.   221  Chippewa Falls                              (20:21.2  101:45.8 0:33.5)
     =====================================================
       1     38  Eric Andreo               11 20:07.3
       2     43  Caleb Clark               11 20:17.4
       3     44  Kevin Torkelson            9 20:17.8
       4     46  Jacob Torkelson            9 20:22.5
       5     50  Evan Mast                  9 20:40.8
       6   ( 51) Mathias Miller            11 20:41.3
       7   ( 52) Antonio Balderas          12 20:41.9



                                        Old Abe Invitational
                     South Middle School Athletic Fields - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   221  Eau Claire North                            (20:37.4  103:06.8 1:38.4)
     =====================================================
       1     30  Charlie Nugent            10 19:58.4
       2     33  AIDEN KNUDTSON            10 20:00.3
       3     42  Spencer Ward              11 20:15.4
       4     56  Elijah Knutson            11 21:15.9
       5     60  Aiden Bertelsen           12 21:36.8
       6   ( 62) David Yang                 9 21:43.3
       7   ( 63) Jack Hundt                 9 21:43.8

       8.   234  New Richmond                                (20:46.1  103:50.4 3:01.3)
     =====================================================
       1     16  Keagan Sass                9 19:10.2
       2     36  Alex Fischer              10 20:05.4
       3     53  Westin Gerkink             9 20:44.8
       4     61  Noah Johnson               9 21:38.5
       5     68  Ben Mehls                  9 22:11.5

       9.   245  Osceola                                     (21:00.9  105:04.2 3:36.0)
     =====================================================
       1     21  Everett Sauve              9 19:20.8
       2     32  Chase Klein               10 19:59.5
       3     55  Mason Utke                12 20:50.7
       4     65  Dillon Koester            10 21:56.4
       5     72  Aidan Gallagher           12 22:56.8
       6   ( 76) Colin Backes              12 25:43.6

      10.   261  McDonell Central                            (21:04.3  105:21.3 2:24.9)
     =====================================================
       1     35  Joe Leibrandt             12 20:05.3
       2     39  John Herron               10 20:07.9
       3     58  Karson Galvez             10 21:18.9
       4     59  Ryan Wagner               10 21:19.0
       5     70  Owen Elstran              10 22:30.2
       6   ( 75) Dan Sebek                 11 25:15.2
       7   ( 78) Julian Bullard             9 29:42.9

      11.   271  Glenwood City                               (21:29.7  107:28.3 3:30.9)
     =====================================================
       1     28  Eli Oberle                 9 19:44.9
       2     37  Riley Krueger             12 20:07.2
       3     64  Tyler Rogers              11 21:52.1
       4     69  Micah Simmons             10 22:28.3
       5     73  Evan Hojem                11 23:15.8
       6   ( 74) Alex Anderson             10 23:16.5

      12.   338  Immanuel Lutheran                           (23:27.4  117:16.7 7:49.4)
     =====================================================
       1     57  Josh Pfeiffer              9 21:17.6
       2     66  Caleb Eichstadt           11 21:59.5
       3     67  Tyler Gallaher            11 22:07.8
       4     71  Daniel Kloke              11 22:44.8
       5     77  Alek Daub                 11 29:07.0


